
LEADBoard of Directors
As of February 2023

BOARDMEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION

MikeHonious, Board Chair,

Director

Development Committee
mike.honious@geodis.com

Carter Paine, Director Governance Committee
carterpaine@gmail.com or cpaine@wayspring.com

Dwayne Tucker, Director LEADPublic Schools Chief Executive Officer
dwayne.tucker@leadpublicschools.org

Jonathan Dyke, Director Governance Committee
jonathan.dyke@hobanroadventures.com

Dr. Bryan Fisher, Director Development Committee
BFisher@tsclinic.com

Valerie HayesMolette,

Director

Academic Committee
kyra10312002@yahoo.com

Rob Keller, Director Development Committee
robkeller59@gmail.com

Dr. Earl Lattimore, Director Academic Committee
e.robertlattimore3@mail.com or
earl.lattimore@mnps.org

Dr. Annette Little, Director Academic Committee
annette.little@lipscomb.edu or
little_annette@yahoo.com

JeromeOglesby, Director Governance Committee
joglesby615@yahoo.com

Linda Pannock, Director Academic Committee
lpannock@comcast.net
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Jimmy Patton, Director Finance Committee
jimmy.patton@rogersgroupinc.com

Alex Ryerson, Director Finance Committee
aryerson1@gmail.com

DonWilliamson, Director Finance Committee
doncompass58@gmail.com

JimVesterman, Director jimvesterman@gmail.com
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